
DCMY165

No Code Name of Spare Parts Remark

1 30021100643 Hex Washer Head Bolt M6×18  

4 30021600026 Circlip For Shaft 38  

5 30019902060 Movable Guard  

6 30024500069 Extension Spring (4.5×0.5×40)  

7 30023000025 Bearing Holder  

8 30020100277 Drive Spindle  

9 30023700017 Bearing Bracket  

10 30021400353 Ball Bearing 6201VV  

11 30029902897 Shaft Lock  

12 30020500495 Gear  

13 30019901696 Locking Block_Spindle (Red)  

13 30019902053 Locking Block Of Spindle (Black)  

14 30029902290 Spindle Locking Lever  

15 30024500325 Spring (7.5×0.7×13)  

16 30050900197 Felt Washer  

17 30021400133 Needle Bearing HK0810 (SZZH)  

18 30029902898 Fixed Guard  

19 30010300227 O Ring For Oil Seal Base  

20 30019901698 Lock Pin Cover  

21 30021100100 Pan  Head  Screw  M4×12 (Spring Washers)  

22 30010000526 Rubber Sleeve  

23 30121100044 Countersunk Head Screw M5×16  

24 30415400163 Motor Housing Assembly (Dongcheng)

25 30021100166 Cross  Recessed  Small  Pan  Head  Screw M4×60 

(With Spring And Flat Washer)

 

26 30019901694 LED Shade  

27 30030100323 Switch (Red)  

28 30019901695 Switch Locking Lever (Red)  

29 30024500383 Spring (6×19×0.8)  

32 Armature ใช ้T5
34 30400300013 Stator Assembly  

35 30019901498 Terminal Socket  

36 30030200359 PCBA  

37 30019901702 Motor Holder  

38 30021100078 Cross  Recessed  Pan  Head  Screw  M4×20 (With 

Spring And Flat Washers)

 

39 30021200055 Pan Head Tapping Screw ST2.9×13  

40 30019901701 Hook Cover  

41 30021200056 Pan Head Tapping Screw ST3.5×20  

42 30019900204 Wing Screw M6×16  

43 30021600050 Standard Spring Washer 6  

44 30021600180 Flat Washer (6.5×13×1)  

45 30029902288 Spring Pin (6×40)  

46 30009801297 Base Assembly  

47 30021100623 Flat Head Square Neck Bolt M6×28  

48 30029901712 Washer 2  

49 30029902364 Depth Control Locking Lever  

50 30019901711 Lock Lever  

51 30021100064 Cross  Recessed  Small  Pan  Head  Screw M4×8 

(With Spring And Flat Washer)

 

861 30025100018 Hex Wrench (5mm)  

862 30019902123 Vacuum Hose  

T1 30025200080 Flange Set Including：2、3

T2 30009800971 Output Assembly Including：7、8、9、10、

11、12

T3 30009800979 Lock Pin Assembly Including：13、14、15、

16、20

T4 30029902291 Fixed Guard Assembly Including：17、18、19

T5 30400200023 Armature With Bearings Including：30、31、32、 33


